Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself,
be most likelv to support?/ Well, which party would vou sav vou would lean towards?

N
_ =
A B C D E Foo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 210 175 102 589 314 111
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 202 168 98 578 352 103
413 55 73 42 163 58 21
The Conservative Party 28% 27% 44% 43% 28% 17% 20%
E ADEF ADEF* E *
400 49 28 15 174 90 43
The Liberal Party 27% 24% 17% 15% 30% 26% 42%
* BC ABCDE*
292 58 31 24 133 31 13
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 19% 29% 19% 24% 23% 9% 13%
EF E E* EF *
87 - - - - 87 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 25% -
* ABCDF *
49 15 3 3 15 12 1
The Green Party 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
BD * *
18 1 - 1 10 3 1
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1%
* *
52 4 4 3 14 19 8
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 8%
* AD*
19 3 1 3 4 6 1
Other 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
* *
170 15 26 7 64 45 13
Don't know/Not sure/ Not Stated 11% 8% 16% 7% 11% 13% 12%
A * *
1501 202 168 98 578 352 103
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be
most likelv to support?/ Well, which partv would vou sav vou would lean towards?

Region

_ =
A B C D E F

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1306 189 155 90 518 265 89
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1279 183 138 88 500 288 82
413 55 73 42 163 58 21
The Conservative Party 32% 30% 53% 47% 33% 20% 25%
E ADEF ADEF* E *
400 49 28 15 174 90 43
The Liberal Party 31% 27% 21% 17% 35% 31% 53%
* BC C ABCDE*
292 58 31 24 133 31 13
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 23% 32% 23% 27% 27% 11% 16%
EF E E* E *
87 - - - - 87 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% - - - - 30% -
* ABCDF *
49 15 3 3 15 12 1
The Green Party 4% 8% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
D * *
18 1 - 1 10 3 1
The People's Party of Canada 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2%
* *
19 3 1 3 4 6 1
Other 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
* *
1279 183 138 88 500 288 82
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th



Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that
vou stronglv approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

I S
A B

=
C D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 210 175 102 589 314 111
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 202 168 98 578 352 103
689 80 60 31 274 186 58
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 40% 35% 31% 47% 53% 57%
* BC ABC ABC*
135 16 13 6 48 37 15
Strongly approve 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 15%
* *
554 64 46 25 226 150 43
Somewhat approve 37% 32% 27% 25% 39% 42% 42%
* BC ABC BC*
812 122 109 67 304 166 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 60% 65% 69% 53% 47% 43%
EF DEF DEF* *
345 58 37 25 125 74 27
Somewhat disapprove 23% 29% 22% 25% 22% 21% 26%
* *
466 64 72 42 178 92 18
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 43% 43% 31% 26% 17%
F DEF DEF* F *
1501 202 168 98 578 352 103
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th



Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other

people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to vour point of view?
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C D E F \

_
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 210 175 102 589 314 111

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 202 168 98 578 352 103
568 70 42 23 223 154 56

Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-

election 38% 35% 25% 23% 39% 44% 54%

* BC BC ABCD*

933 132 126 76 355 198 47

Time for another federal party to take over 62% 65% 75% 77% 61% 56% 46%

F DEF DEF* F *

1501 202 168 98 578 352 103

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th




Does the present situation in Afghanistan make you more or less likely to vote for the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau?

Y
_ =
A B C D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 210 175 102 589 314 111
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1501 202 168 98 578 352 103
130 11 11 3 53 43 9
More likely 9% 5% 7% 3% 9% 12% 9%
673 95 65 41 268 151 53
No impact 45% 47% 39% 41% 46% 43% 51%
* *
462 75 63 39 161 105 19
Less likely 31% 37% 37% 40% 28% 30% 18%
DF F DF* F *
236 21 30 16 95 52 22
| don’t know 16% 10% 18% 16% 16% 15% 22%
* A*
1501 202 168 98 578 352 103
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 27th-30th



